

Yonex Sunrise Chh.Shivajiraje Bhonsale Memorial Maharashtra U19 State Selection Badminton Tournament 2023 Satara.

The Hon. Secretaries All Affiliated Units of <u>Maharashtra Badminton Association</u>

Date: - 14/07/2023

Dear Sir/Madam

We have great pleasure to inform you that the Satara district Badminton Association Satara under the aegis of Maharashtra Badminton Association is organizing Yonex Sunrise Chh.Shivajiraje Bhonsale Memorial Maharashtra U 19 State Selection Badminton Tournament 2023 Satara

The Venue:- is Chh. Shahu Stadiam near S T Stand Satara. Dates: From 28th July 2023 to 2nd August 2023

The following events will be held-Boys Single U19, Boys Doubles U19,

Girls Single 19 Girls Doubles U 19 and Mixed Doubles U 19

All entries should be sent online (www.mbasso.in) and approved by respective District Secretaries of Affiliated District Associations of Maharashtra Badminton Association.

MAHARASHTRA

The Last date of receipt of entries is 23th July 2023. (Till Midnight)

Draws for the tournament will take place on 25^{th} July 2023 and the Draws and Fixtures for the tournament will be displayed on the Maharashtra Badminton Association's Website <u>http://www.mbasso.in</u> under "Current Tournaments" on home page by 26^{th} July 2023 and at will be displayed at the venue one day before the start date of tournament.

You are requested to kindly circulate this information to all concerned players from your district and ensure their participation. We also request the players to participate in large numbers and make this event successful.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

Manoj Kanhere Tournament Secretary

Yonex Sunrise Chh.Shivajiraje Bhonsale Memorial Maharashtra U 19 State Selection Badminton Tournament 2023 Satara.

Organized by Satara District Badminton Association Satara (Under the auspices of MBA) From: 28th July 2023 to 02nd Aug 2023 At Venue: Chh. Shahu Stadium Near S T stand Satara

	Tournament Com	nittee	
	Shri. Arun Lakhani (President-	MBA) <mark>– Cha</mark> irman	
Shri. Shirish Boralkar	Sr. Vice President, MBA Representative	Shrimant.Chh.Vrushaliraje Bhonsale	President S.D.B.A
Shri. Mangesh Kashikar	Vice President MBA	Shri.Sudhakar Shanghag	Vice president S.D.B.A
Shri. Shrikant Vad	Hon Gen. Secretary, MBA Convenor	Shri.Sachin Deshmukh	Vice President S.D.B.A
Shri. Siddharth Patil	Jt. Secretary , MBA.	Shri.Suresh Sadhale	Organising secretary S.D.B.A
Shri Manoj Kanhere	MBA Executive Member	ion	
Referee : Shri. Vivek Saraf		1	1
Match Control			

Organizing Committee				
Shrimant.Chh.Vrushaliraje Bhonsale Chairman SDB	A			
Shri Suresh Sadhale Secretary SDBA	Shri. Omkar Palkar			
Shri.Sudhakar Shanghag (V. P. SDBA)	Shri.Jitendra Jadhav			
Shri.Sachin Deshmukh (V.P.SDBA)	Shri.Nayanraje Bhonsale			
Shri Nilesh Phansalkar	Shri.Dilip Pol			
Shri Manoj Kanhere	Shri Abhijeet Muley			
Shri Jivan Jagtap	Shri. Rajdeep Majgaonkar			
Shri Navin Thombare				

Group		Born on or after	Entry fees	
		DOTITION OF ALLEI	Singles	Doubles/XD
BOYS 19	Singles/ Doubles/Mixed Doubles	01-01-2005	1000/- per player	2000/- per pair
GIRLS 19	Singles/ Doubles/Mixed Doubles	01-01-2005	1000/- per player	2000/- per pair

Organizing Secretary: Shri Suresh Sadhle Mobil No: 9422402623 Entries to be sent online: www.mbasso.in Last Date of Entries: 23/07/2023

Tournament Date lines, Rules, Regulations & General Information

Days from Start of Tournament	Action
14-07-2023	Publishing of Tournament Circular
23-07-2023	Entries close
24-07-2023	Listing of Entries on MBA Website
24-07-2023	Withdrawal without penalty
25-07-2023	Draw
26-07-2023	Display of Draw on MBA Website
28-07-2023	Day Tournament Starts

RULES, REGULATIONS & GENERAL INFORMATION

(A) ABOUT THE TOURNAMENT

- 1. Tournament is open to all amateur players from Maharashtra State only. The tournament will commence from 28th July & will conclude on 02nd Aug 2023 at C<u>hh.Shahu Stadiam Near S T stand Satara</u>
- 2. Play is scheduled to commence at 08:00 AM everyday subject to Load Shedding & other changes without prior intimation.
- 3. This tournament will be conducted as per the rules & regulations for tournaments as laid down by the BWF and BAI. The decision of the tournament committee will be final and binding on all players.

(B) HOW TO SEND THE ENTRIES

1. Entries must be sent by online – <u>www.mbasso.in.</u> Only online Entries would be accepted.

2. Last date of entry 24th july2023.

C) ABOUT THE DRAWS:

- 1. List of entries received shall be displayed on Maharashtra Badminton Association website at www.mbasso.in
- Draws & fixtures using Tournament Software and as per the revised regulations of B.W.F. will be put up on the notice board as well as displayed on Maharashtra Badminton Association website on 26th July 2023 and also one day before at the venue of the Tournament.

(D) HOW THE TOURNAMENT IS GOING TO BE CONDUCTED:

- 1. Line Judges may not be appointed for the matches till Quarter-finals. Players will have to work as line judges whenever called for by the Tournament Officials.
- 2. Each Competitor must report to the Hon. Referee on his arrival at the venue of the tournament. Player failing to report on the court when called by the Hon. Referee, will be liable to be scratched.
- 3. Clothing during play must be as per the new regulations issued by B.A.I. Advertising on the clothing is allowed as per B.W.F. rules.
- 4. Yonex brand shuttlecocks, approved by MBA will be provided.
- 5. Players must not leave the tournament hall without checking the fixtures of their next match, put on the notice board. A chart displaying match numbers only will be displayed on the board as daily fixtures. In case of any doubts / difficulties, do not hesitate to contact Hon. Referee. Subsequent complaints will not be entertained.

PLEASE FIND ATTACHED HEREWITH LIST OF HOTELS

ASSOCIATION



SATARA DISTRICT BADMINTON ASSOCIATION (Affiliated to Maharashtra Badminton Association)

REG. OFFICE : Room No.6, Chh. Shahu Stadium, Satara 415 001, MH., INDIA Email : contact@sdba.in | Contact : +91 94224 02623 | Web : www.sdba.in

Reg. No.: MAH/197 SATARA & F-181, Satara Correspondence Address :

rara 385 K, Plot No.12, "Nathlochan" Near Ramdhyan Mandir, Shahupuri, Satara -415001, MH., INDIA.

Date.: 1 / 11 / 2022

NAME OF HOTEL	NON AC	AC	SPECIAL	DISTANCE FROM (Shahu Stadium)	CONTACT NO.
1) Hotel Om Executive 76 Malahar Peth, Satara	Rs.1800/- to 2300/-	Rs.2500 to 2800/-	NA	1.5 Kms	02162 - 233215 / 236923 M 9665551777
2) Hotel Rajatadri Shivaji Circle, Powai Naka, Satara	Rs.1500/-	Rs.2000/-	NA	1 kms	02162 - 234017 / 233818 M 8888582277
3) Hotel Radhika Palace. New Raahik Road Satara Email - radhikapalace@gmail.com	Rs.1199/-	Rs.2599/-	Rs.2899/- to 3599/-	1 kms	02162 - 233133 8408833133
4) Hotel Sagar Deluxe New Radhika Road Satara	Rs.1200/- to 2000/-	NA	NA	750 mtrs.	9970634212 9850900325
5) Hotel Rajtara New Raahik Road Satara	Rs.1800/- to 3500/-	NA	NA	1.5 kms	9021651042
6) Hotel Ambasador Near Chh. Shahu Stadium, Satara	Rs.1250/-	Rs.1650/-	NA	500 mtrs	02612 - 239111 8407973944
7) Hotel Gulbahar Shivaji Circle, Powai Naka, Satara	Rs.1500/-	Rs.2550/-	NA	1km	9767667640 9021902653
8) Hotel Sai Palace Near Chh. Shahu Stadium, Satara	Rs.1500/-	Rs.2000/-	NA	500 mtrs	02162- 234323 9822009928
9) Hotel Pushpak Near Chh. Shahu Stadium, Satara	Rs.2000/-	Rs.2300/-	NA	500 mtrs	9359212288 9529108640

LIST OF HOTELS IN SATARA

